project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 
Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on January 14, 2026, the Council adopted the resolution and 
certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that fifteen million two hundred eighteen thousand seven
hundred one dollars ($15,218,701) from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax
Note SSTB25SB 0001 are no longer needed for the projects for which they were
issued.

2. Exhibit A to the Resolution, Notification and Certification dated June 12, 2025 is
amended to reauthorize two million five hundred thousand dollars) per the attached